A brief note on Buy back has been summarized in point no 4 below.

4. BUY BACK OF SHARES

During the last quarter of FY 2022-23, your company had initiated the buyback of 8,75,000 Equity Shares through 
tender offer route at a price of �700/- per Equity Share, payable in cash, for an aggregate maximum amount 
of �61,25,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty One Crores and Twenty Five Lakhs Indian Rupees), excluding transaction 
costs under the SEBI Buyback Regulations, 2018. The Buyback Size represented 9.44% of the aggregate of the 
Company’s fully paid-up equity capital. The Company completed the Buyback of 8,75,000 equity shares of the